

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0831

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Social Services

On agenda: 11/7/2017

Title: Resolution approving the revised General Assistance Program Manual (Res. 97-034), bringing it into

alignment with current State and Federal indigent assistance programs such as CalWORKS,

CalFresh and Medi-Cal.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of

California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 17-541 Revised General Assistance Program Manual, 2. Staff report - Revised General

Assistance Program Manual, 3. Resolution - Revised General Assistance Program Manual, 4.

Revised General Assistance Program Manual

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/7/2017
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution approving the revised General Assistance Program Manual (Res. 97-034), bringing it into alignment with current State and Federal indigent assistance programs such as CalWORKS, CalFresh and Medi-Cal.